IN THE ILLINOIS INDEPENDENT TAX TRIBUNAL

SEARS ROEBUCK & CO,)	
Petitioner)	
V.)	No. 18 TT 84
THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT))	1,0,10,110,1
OF REVENUE,)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Robert Lynch (Robert.Lynch2@Illinois.gov)
Daniel Edelstein (Daniel.Edelstein@Illinois.gov)
Sean Cullinan (Sean.Cullinan@Illinois.gov)
Illinois Department of Revenue
555 W. Monroe St., Ste. 1100
Chicago, IL 60661

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 5th day of April, 2024, we filed with the Illinois Independent Tax Tribunal, 160 N. LaSalle Street, Room N506, Chicago, IL 60601, **Notice of Change of Firm Affiliation**, a copy of which accompanies this notice and is served on you herewith.

Respectfully submitted,

Sears Roebuck & Co,

Petitioner

By:

One of Petitioner's Attorneys

David A. Hughes Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 500 W. Madison, Suite 3700 Chicago, IL 60661 dhughes@ktslaw.com (312) 606-3212

IN THE ILLINOIS INDEPENDENT TAX TRIBUNAL

SEARS ROEBUCK & CO,	
Petitioner)
v.) No. 18 TT 84
THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE,)
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM AFFILIATION

Pursuant to Illinois Independent Tax Tribunal Rule 5000.305b, David A. Hughes hereby notifies the Tribunal and all counsel of record of the substitution of Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP as his firm affiliation and his continuation as counsel of record for Petitioner Sears Roebuck & Co ("Petitioner") in the above-captioned matter. Mr. Hughes' affiliation with Horwood Marcus & Berk Chartered shall be removed from all future pleadings and court notices as the firm has now merged into Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP. Furthermore, all future pleadings, court notices, and correspondence should be addressed as follows:

David A. Hughes Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 500 W. Madison Street, Suite 3700 Chicago, IL 60661 (312) 606-3212 dhughes@ktslaw.com

Respectfully submitted,

Sears Roebuck & Co, Petitioner

One of Petitioner's Attorneys

David A. Hughes Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 500 W. Madison Street, Suite 3700 Chicago, IL 60661 (312) 606-3212 dhughes@ktslaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Undersigned counsel of record hereby certifies that he caused a copy of the foregoing **Notice of Change of Firm Affiliation** to be served by electronic mail before the hour of 5:00 p.m. on the 5th day of April, 2024.

Robert Lynch (Robert.Lynch2@Illinois.gov) Daniel Edelstein (Daniel.Edelstein@Illinois.gov) Sean Cullinan (Sean.Cullinan@Illinois.gov) Illinois Department of Revenue 555 W. Monroe St., Ste. 1100 Chicago, IL 60661

DonedarJuste